1 Brief Introduction
Assembled extension module is used as a standard exten-
sion card module for Rexroth EFC x610 series frequency
converter. The module integrates specific extension card
and the corresponding function can be realized simply
through assembling the module to frequency converter. It is
convenient, flexible and efficient to use. Assembled exten-
sion module is composed of one extension card box and

DOK-RCON0*-INT*EXT*MOD-IS01-**-P, R912006859, Edition 01, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Product Type
3.1 Definition of Type Code
3.2 Available Product
Type code Description
FEAE02.1-EA-ETNN Left slot is integrated with Multi-Ethernet (ET)
card and right slot is reserved
FEAE02.1-EA-ETI1 Left slot is integrated with Multi-Ethernet (ET)
card and right slot is integrated with I/O (I1)
card
FEAE02.1-EA-PBI1 Left slot is integrated with PROFIBUS (PB) card
and right slot is integrated with I/O (I1) card
FEAE02.1-EA-I1NN Left slot is integrated with I/O (I1) card and
right slot is reserved
4 Extension Card Introduction
4.1 Multi-Ethernet Card Introduction
4.1.1 Multi-Ethernet Interface
Pin Terminal sign Function description
1 RX+ Data receiving terminal (+)
2 RX- Data receiving terminal (-)
3 TX+ Data transmission terminal (+)
4 NC Not used
5 NC Not used
6 TX- Data transmission terminal (-)
7 NC Not used
8 NC Not used
Bosch Rexroth AG, Edition 01, R912006859, DOK-RCON0*-INT*EXT*MOD-IS01-**-P
4.1.2 Multi-Ethernet Card LED
LED Function
Supported
protocol